
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that SDTA's Discovery Request 5 dated August 27, 2021, was filed in 
PUC Docket TC21-001, and served upon the following parties electronically: 

Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd. us 

Brett Heather Freedson 
Stephen E. Coran 
Attorney, Lerman Senter PLLC 
2001 L Street NW - Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
bfreedson@lermansenter.com 
scoran@lermancenter.com 

Dated this 27 day of August, 2021 

Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd. us 

Mr. Corey Hauer 
CEO 
LTD Broadband 
PO Box 3064 
Blooming Prairie, MN 55917 
coreyhauer@ltdbroadband.com 

Jason R. Sutton 
Paul W. Tschetter 
Boyce Law Firm, LLP 
300 S. Main Avenue 
P.O. Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 
jrsutton@boycelaw.com 
12wtschetter@boycelaw.com 

Kara C. Semmler, General Counsel 
South Dakota Telecommunications Association 
PO Box 57 
320 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-0057 
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